PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Ekinaka	01/15/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Surgin Surgical Instrumentation, Inc.	
Street Address:	14762 Bentley Circle	
City:	Tustin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92780	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6592543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-226-8154
Email: hector@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Michael R. Hamlin
Address Line 1: Fish & Richardson
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19671-0149001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Hector

Total Attachments: 1 source=ekinaka#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024563 FRAME: 0944

Docket No. REGULATOR

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MICHAEL EKINAKA hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR is a joint inventor and owner of U.S. Utility Patent Application, entitled FLUID FLOW REGULATOR FOR A SMOKE EVACUATION SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USING SAME ("Patent Application") having Docket Number REGULATOR and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein or which may be claimed for such invention or inventions; and

Surgical Instrumentation
WHERHAS, Surgin, Inc., having a place of business at 14762 Bentley Circle, Tustin, CA 92780, Initial said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any Patents which proof Date therefrom.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any utility or design patents which issue therefrom including any continuations. continuations-in-part, divisions, recxamination certificates, renewals, substitutes or reisates thereof and gry foreign patent rights corresponding to or derived from any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tradesmarks to issue any Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

MICHAEL EKINAKA

PATENT REEL: 024563 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 06/22/2010